
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029180-2024 

Contract

Highways Term Service and Associated Professional
Services

Knowsley Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029180
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0408c9  
Published 11 September 2024, 8:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Knowsley Council

4th Floor, Waterside House

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Ms Ellen Simpson

Email

Ellen.Simpson1@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7817089244

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029180-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029180-2024
mailto:Ellen.Simpson1@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Highways Term Service and Associated Professional Services

Reference number

DN688556

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

II.1.4) Short description

The undertaking of a suite of services to deliver planned and reactive highways asset
management projects, as well as highway capital investment schemes, namely:

Service Part 1 – General Contract Management

Service Part 2 – Reactive Maintenance

Service Part 3 – Planned Maintenance and Improvements

Service Part 4 – Schemes

And Associated Professional Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £100,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1a: Highways Term Maintenance

Lot No

1a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34929000 - Highway materials

45000000 - Construction work

71311210 - Highways consultancy services

71311220 - Highways engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

UKD71 - East Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The undertaking of a suite of services to deliver planned and reactive highways asset
management projects, as well as highway capital investment schemes, namely:

Service Part 1 – General Contract Management

Service Part 2 – Reactive Maintenance

Service Part 3 – Planned Maintenance and Improvements

Service Part 4 – Schemes

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Professional Services

Lot No

1b

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services



Page 5 to 9

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

71314000 - Energy and related services

71316000 - Telecommunication consultancy services

71317000 - Hazard protection and control consultancy services

71320000 - Engineering design services

71350000 - Engineering-related scientific and technical services

71500000 - Construction-related services

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD71 - East Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The undertaking a suite of services to deliver highways asset management projects and
highway capital investment schemes and associated Professional Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029607

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1a

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tarmac Trading Limited

Ground Floor T3 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane

/Notice/029607-2023


Page 7 to 9

Birmingham

B37 7ES

Email

contractingcsd@tarmac.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £90,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1b

Title

Professional Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

mailto:contractingcsd@tarmac.com


Page 8 to 9

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AECOM

Aldgate Tower, 2 Leman Street

London

E1 8FA

Email

clare.sellars@aecom.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

mailto:clare.sellars@aecom.com


Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

STAR Procurement

Knowsley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T18:42:38+0000
	TCPDF




